

FIR No. : 56/19
PS : NDRS
State v. Rahul @ Sameer

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Jain, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW1 ASI Hariom Singh is examined, cross examined and is discharged.

The complainant is also present however, is being discharged unexamined today as evidence is to be recorded in a direction matter.

Complainant is bound down for tomorrow i.e. 30.01.2020, date already fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.29.01.2020