

FIR No. : 56/19

PS : NDRS

State v. Rahul

30.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC, with Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel Sh. Sachin Jain.

PW2 Pritam Singh is examined in chief and cross
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Legal Aid
Counsel.

Witness Chatter Pal and HC Satish Rathi are also
present but discharged unexamined today as public witnesses
are to be examined in other cases.

Witnesses Chatter Pal and PW2 Pritam Singh be
summoned for **13.07.2020**.

Witnesses cited at **serial no.6, 8 and 9** of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for **14.07.2020**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.30.01.2020