

**FIR No. 56/2019
PS NDRS
State Vs. Rahul @ Sameer**

05.02.2022

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 01/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for state through videoconferencing.
Accused on interim bail, is absent.
Sh. Bharat Deep Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant, through videoconferencing.
Sh. Sachin Jain, Ld. LAC for accused, through videoconferencing.
Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.
As per the report received from Jail Superintendent concerned, accused Rahul has been released on interim bail for 45 days on 13.08.2020 and has failed to surrender till date.

Summons be issued for appearance of accused for the next date of hearing.

Production warrants be issued in the event of surrender of accused for the next date of hearing.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **23.04.2022**.

Witnesses be summoned as per last order.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
05.02.2022