

FIR No. 56/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Rahul @ Sameer

30.05.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Dabas, Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Sh. Ashish, Proxy counsel for the complainant.

Accused on interim bail under HPC guidelines is absent.

Summons issued to accused for appearance received back
unexecuted with the report that accused Rahul @ Sameer is a vagabond
and his whereabouts are not known.

**Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- for the
appearance of the accused, for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for appearance of accused on **16.07.2022**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 30.05.2022