

FIR No. 56/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Rahul @ Sameer

16.07.2022

Learned Presiding Officer is nominated to attend Core Competence Conference at Delhi Judicial Academy on 15.07.2022 and 16.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Ashish, proxy counsel for complainant.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Jain, Legal Aid Counsel for accused.

Bailable warrants issued against accused Rahul @ Sameer received back unexecuted.

File is not traceable. Same be traced. Parchayadast is prepared.

Put up for proper orders on **23.07.2022.**

(Ahlmad/Asstt. Ahlmad)
16.07.2022